U.S.



**FICE** 

101386594 Attorney Docket No. 000734 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY** To the Director of Patents and Trademarks Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hisao SHISHIDO, Nobuo KUWABARA, and Tomohiro HIKITA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes\_ No XX 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: FUJITSU LIMITED Street Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588, Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: May 26, 2000 4. Title: IMAGE FORMING UNIT, LATENT IMAGE CARRYING UNIT, DEVELOPING UNIT AND IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS 5. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 26, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No. (s) Additional numbers attached? Yes

No XX

PATENT

REEL: 010857 FRAME: 0894

	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
Name:	ne: ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN, HATTORI, MCLELAND & NAUGHTON 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006				
7. Total number of applications and patents involved:1_					
8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00					
<u>X</u>	<u>K</u> Enclosed				
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account					
9. Deposit Account No.: <u>01-2340</u> (Two copies of this paper are attached.)					
10. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Mel R. Quintos					
	of Person Signing Signature				
	ne 8, 2000 31,898				
Date	Registration No.				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3  Rev. 2/97					

MRQ:lal

PATENT REEL: 010857 FRAME: 0895

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	FUJITSU LIMITED					
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(cs))	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588, Japan					
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receip transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and		ne undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, as the invention entitled	signs and		
(Title of Invention)	IMAGE FORMING UNIT, LATENT IMAGE CARRYING UNIT, DEVELOPING UNIT AND IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS					
	relating to International Patent Applic of the United States was executed on the		and/or for which application for Letted, was:	ers Pateni		
Insert date	(a) executed on	; (				
of execution of application, f not oncurrent)	(b) filed on	data, when known.	reby authorized to insert in (b) the specific	ed		
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamin	nation application based thereon, for	d on said application and any continuation the full term or terms for which the said L hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letter	etters		
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be declared.	SSIGNEE may deem necessary, desir, including in the preparation and pronte, reissue, reexamination, or public ared in relation to same, such acts to	nd without charge to but at the expense of able or expedient, for securing, maintaining secution of said application(s) and the issues proceeding, and in any litigation or oth include but not be limited to executing all oviding sworn testimony, and obtaining and	g and ance of her legal papers,		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	the undersigned inventor(s) has (have	e) affixed his/her/their signature(s).			
Signatures)	1) Hisao Shishido (SIGNATURE) 2 Nobyo Huwabara	Hisao Shishido (TYPE NAME)	May 26, 2000 (DATE)			
	2 Nobro Humalara	Nobuo Kuwabara	May 26, 2000			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	3 Jomohiro Hikita	Tomohiro Hikita	May 26, 2000			
	<b>1</b>	•				
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATÉ)			
	5) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	f](SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	7](SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	E) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			

**RECORDED: 06/08/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010857 FRAME: 0896